Modular Wireless IPv6 Connectivity
and Control System
Features
Multiple interfaces
 RS232/RS485 interfaces to digital meters and sensors
 Generic analog outputs to sensors including pressure,
temperature, humidity, moisture, Inclinometers and others
 “Dry contact” inputs, also supporting meters with pulse output

cellular module (2)
Order Information
Product part number format:         MS3000-XX-XXXXX-X
Notes:
(1) Range is specified for high installation and direct line of sight
(2) Features marked with (2) were not commercially released yet
Metrycom Communications Ltd. all right reserved, patent pending, all specifications are subject to change
without notice. Address: 20 Galgali haplada Street Herzelia, 4673306, Israel, Tel: +972 9 779 2050, Fax: +972 9
779 2065, Website: www.metrycom.com , Mail: info@metrycom.com
Optional configuration
B RU unit is configured as a base
R RU unit is configured as a router
X Cellular modem is located
outside the GU’s enclosure
I Cellular modem is located
inside the GU’s enclosure
Using this equipment under FCC regulations:
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the condition that the device does
not cause harmful interference.
NOTE:    This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which
can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:
-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
Changes or modifications to this equipment not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
(Metrycom Communications Ltd.) could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.
FCC RF Exposure limits:
This unit complies with FCC exposure limits for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment must be installed
and operated with a minimum distance of 30cm between the radiator and any person’s body
The operating frequencies in the US are between:
450-470 MHz
except the following frequencies:
454-456 MHz
462.5375-462.7375 MHz
467.5375-467.7375 MHz